OF \$440.00 3036694

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM551534

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| General Electric Company | | 11/01/2018 | Corporation: NEW YORK |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GE Global Sourcing LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 901 Main Avenue |
| City: | Norwalk |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICUT |
| Postal Code: | 06851 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|
| Registration Number: | 3036694 | EVOLUTION |
| Registration Number: | 4739636 | NEXTFUEL |
| Serial Number: | 87528932 | EDGELINC |
| Registration Number: | 4442098 | MYRAILYARD |
| Registration Number: | 0848918 | LOCOTROL |
| Registration Number: | 5044135 | TRIP OPTIMIZER |
| Registration Number: | 2515204 | RAILCONNECT |
| Registration Number: | 4827583 | RAILCONNECT |
| Registration Number: | 4992832 | POWERHAUL |
| Registration Number: | 3893259 | EXPRESSYARD |
| Registration Number: | 4794852 | RAILDOCS |
| Registration Number: | 5156655 | GOLINC |
| Registration Number: | 5551098 | LOCOVISION |
| Registration Number: | 2926809 | LOCOCOMM |
| Registration Number: | 2949562 | INVERTEX |
| Registration Number: | 3054747 | SHIPPERCONNECT |
| Registration Number: | 5681496 | HYPERLINC |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006806 FRAME: 0861

900525371

Fax Number: 9712718021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9712718020

Email: trademarks@mccrus.com

Correspondent Name: McCoy Russell LLP Address Line 1: 806 SW Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | GET19204US |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | B. Anna McCoy |
| SIGNATURE: | /B. Anna McCoy/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/02/2019 |

Total Attachments: 22

source=Assignment Between General Electric Company and GE Global Sourcing LLC with Schedule (as filed)#page1.tif

source=Assignment Between General Electric Company and GE Global Sourcing LLC with Schedule (as filed)#page2.tif

source=Assignment Between General Electric Company and GE Global Sourcing LLC with Schedule (as filed)#page3.tif

source=Assignment Between General Electric Company and GE Global Sourcing LLC with Schedule (as filed)#page4.tif

source=Assignment Between General Electric Company and GE Global Sourcing LLC with Schedule (as filed)#page5.tif

source=Assignment Between General Electric Company and GE Global Sourcing LLC with Schedule (as filed)#page6.tif

source=Assignment Between General Electric Company and GE Global Sourcing LLC with Schedule (as filed)#page7.tif

source=Assignment Between General Electric Company and GE Global Sourcing LLC with Schedule (as filed)#page8.tif

source=Assignment Between General Electric Company and GE Global Sourcing LLC with Schedule (as filed)#page9.tif

source=Assignment Between General Electric Company and GE Global Sourcing LLC with Schedule (as filed)#page10.tif

source=Assignment Between General Electric Company and GE Global Sourcing LLC with Schedule (as filed)#page11.tif

source=Assignment Between General Electric Company and GE Global Sourcing LLC with Schedule (as filed)#page12.tif

source=Assignment Between General Electric Company and GE Global Sourcing LLC with Schedule (as filed)#page13.tif

source=Assignment Between General Electric Company and GE Global Sourcing LLC with Schedule (as filed)#page14.tif

source=Assignment Between General Electric Company and GE Global Sourcing LLC with Schedule (as filed)#page15.tif

source=Assignment Between General Electric Company and GE Global Sourcing LLC with Schedule (as filed)#page16.tif

source=Assignment Between General Electric Company and GE Global Sourcing LLC with Schedule (as filed)#page17.tif

source=Assignment Between General Electric Company and GE Global Sourcing LLC with Schedule (as

TRADEMARK REEL: 006806 FRAME: 0862 filed)#page18.tif

source=Assignment Between General Electric Company and GE Global Sourcing LLC with Schedule (as filed)#page19.tif

source=Assignment Between General Electric Company and GE Global Sourcing LLC with Schedule (as filed)#page20.tif

source=Assignment Between General Electric Company and GE Global Sourcing LLC with Schedule (as filed)#page21.tif

source=Assignment Between General Electric Company and GE Global Sourcing LLC with Schedule (as filed)#page22.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006806 FRAME: 0863

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of November 1, 2018 ("Effective Date"), is by and between General Electric Company ("Assignor") and GE Global Sourcing LLC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Separation, Distribution and Sale Agreement, dated as of May 20, 2018 among Assignor, Transportation Systems Holdings Inc. ("SpinCo"), Westinghouse Air Brake Technologies Corporation, and Wabtec US Rail, Inc. (the "Separation Agreement"), Assignor agreed to Transfer, or cause certain of its affiliates to Transfer, and SpinCo agreed to receive, the SpinCo Assets, in each case on the terms and subject to the conditions contained in the Separation Agreement;

WHEREAS, the SpinCo Assets include all Registrable IP set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Assigned IP");

WHEREAS, Assignor hereby desires to deliver and transfer to Assignee the Assigned IP;

WHEREAS, with respect to any Registrable IP developed or identified after the Effective Date that constitutes SpinCo Assets and that is required to be transferred to SpinCo pursuant to the Separation Agreement ("Future Assigned IP"), Assignor will deliver and transfer to Assignee the Future Assigned IP pursuant to a separate intellectual property assignment agreement in substantially the same form as this Assignment which will be entered into on the Closing Date;

WHEREAS, in exchange for the transfer of the Assigned IP and Future Assigned IP, Assignee will deliver, and Assignor will receive, a cash payment of \$567,000,000 and the Promissory Note for \$567,000,000 between Assignor and Assignee dated November 1, 2018 (collectively, the "Consideration");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Assigned IP and Future Assigned IP from Assignor and Assignor desires to receive the Consideration; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with its obligations under the Separation Agreement, Assignor intends to Transfer, directly or indirectly, all of the outstanding equity interests of Assignee to SpinCo.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Unless otherwise defined herein, all capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Separation Agreement.
- 2. In exchange for the Consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned IP, together with any and all goodwill connected with and symbolized by the Assigned IP, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006806 FRAME: 0864

Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, as assignee of its respective entire right, title and interest therein, including, without limitation, all rights in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, all causes of action (whether in law or in equity) with respect thereto, and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment.

- 3. This Assignment is binding upon, and inures to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective legal representatives, successors and assigns. It is understood that any finding of invalidity of one assignment as effected hereby shall not affect the assignment of other Assigned IP. All questions concerning the construction, validity and interpretation of this Assignment and the performance of the obligations imposed by this Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York without regard to the choice of law principles thereof.
- 4. Upon reasonable request by Assignee, Assignor will execute additional documents and take other actions as may be necessary or desirable to record or memorialize the assignments of the Assigned IP set forth herein, and to vest in Assignee such right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned IP as sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee hereunder.
- 5. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the officials of the United States Copyright Office and the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign jurisdiction, to record Assignee as assignee and owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned IP.
- 6. No waiver, modification or change of any of the provisions of this Assignment shall be valid unless in writing and signed by the party against whom such claimed waiver, modification or change is sought to be enforced.
- 7. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, through their authorized representatives, have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the Effective Date.

As Assignor:

General Electric Company

By:

Name: Victoria Vron

Title: Authorized Signatory

As Assignee:

GE Global Sourcing LLC

BV: ~--- 7780808185F14CE

Name: Victoria Vron Title: Vice President

Trademark Records By Trademark Owner **Trademark** Country Appn. Date Appn. No. Status Agent Next Renewal Reg. No. Client File Reference Reg. Date Sub Status Renewal Sub. Supervisor Due 752 Baker & McKenzie 28 Dec 1985 275565 General Electric Company 752 China Registered IP Agency (Beijing) Company Limited Marina Dostal GE 9108 19 Jan 2027 20 Jan 1987 275565 Marina Dostal Class 12 Goods Traction motors in class 12 **ATOM ATOM** Australia 924321 Industrea Limited 23 Aug 2002 Registered (Sydney) Marina Dostal GE 459457 23 Aug 2022 23 Aug 2002 924321 Marina Dostal Class 9 Goods Automated tracking and operations monitoring system **BLUE TIGER** Messrs Vellani & General Electric Company **BLUE TIGER** 29 Nov 1997 145197 Registered Vellani Marina Dostal GE 348 29 Nov 2024 29 Nov 1997 145197 Marina Dostai Class Goods Locomotives, including diesel electric locomotives, their components, parts and accessories therefo BRIGHTSTAR United States of Protected Under General Electric General Electric Company BRIGHTSTAR 5 Apr 2006 78854731 America Common Law Company Marina Dostal GE 441164 Marina Dosta Class 9 Goods Computer hardware; computer software for controlling and monitoring critical locomotive systems CAS-CAM/RF Hadiputranto, Advanced Mining Technologies CAS-CAM/RF Hadinoto & Partners 27 Jun 2008 D002008023633 Indonesia Registered Pty Ltd. (HHP)/Baker & McKenzie (Jakarta) Marina Dostal GE 459918 27 Jun 2018 14 Jan 2010 IDM000232951 Renew Marina Dostai Class Goods A camera and radio frequency tagging system designed to provide information to the operator of a vehicle or piece of machinery for the prevention of accidents and/or collisions Sistem pemberi tanda pada suatu barang (tagging system) dengan kamera dan frekuensi radio yang Goods mesin untuk menghindari terjadinya kecelakaan-kecelakaan dan/atau tubrukan/benturan Advanced Mining Technologies CAS-CAM/RF South Africa 1 Sep 2008 200820421 Registered Adams & Adams Pty Ltd Marina Dosta GE 459976 1 Sep 2018 1 Sep 2008 200820421 Renew Marina Dostai Class Goods A camera and radio frequency tagging system designed to provide information to the operator of a vehicle or piece of machinery for the prevention of accidents and/or collisions Industrea Mining Technology Baker & McKenzie CAS-CAM/RF Australia 5 Jan 2001 862126 Registered (Sydney) Pty Ltd Marina Dostai GF 459447 5 Jan 2021 5 Jan 2001 862126 Marina Dostai Class Goods A camera and radio frequency tagging system designed to provide information to the operator of a CAS-GLS Industrea Mining Technology Baker & McKenzie CAS-GLS 12 Feb 2004 988790 Australia Registered Pty Ltd (Sydney) Marina Dostal GE 988790 459450 12 Feb 2024 12 Feb 2004 Marina Dostai Class Goods Collision avoidance system being a scanning laser system for the detection of the edge of haul roads for use in open cut mine DGS Advanced Mining Technologies DGS South Africa 1 Sep 2008 200820423 Registered Adams & Adams Pty Ltd. Marina Dosta GE 459978 1 Sep 2018 1 Sep 2008 200820423 Marina Dosta Class

Drilling guidance, systems for underground directional drilling (gas draining, exploration, dewatering) also for above ground directional drilling (coal bed methane applications or

Goods

underground coal gasification applications).

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006806 FRAME: 0867 1 / 19

| Industrea Mining Ted Pty Ltd | chnology | DGS | Australia | 5 Jan 2001 | 862121 | Registered | Baker & McKenzie (Sydney) |
|---------------------------------|-------------------|---|---|---|------------------------|--|--|
| GE | | 459446 | 5 Jan 2021 | 5 Jan 2001 | 862121 | | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal |
| Class | 9 | t used for the guidence of disco | kionally drillad balas | | | | |
| Goods | Instrumen | it used for the guidance of direc | tionally drilled noies. | | | | |
| DGS TOUCH | | | | | | | |
| Industrea Mining Ted Pty Ltd | hnology | DGS TOUCH | Australia | 10 Feb 2012 | 1473978 | Registered | Baker & McKenzie (Sydney) |
| GE . | | 459451 | 10 Feb 2022 | 10 Feb 2012 | 1473978 | | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal |
| Class Goods | 7 | for drilling here helps: Apparat | ue for uso in drilling: l | Drilling machines: Dr | illing rode: Ground dr | rilling apparatus (machines); Machines for | drilling: Downtoring apparatus |
| Class | 9 | ioi dilling bole noles, Apparat | as for ase in arining, i | Drilling macrimes, Dr | ming rous, Ground dr | uning apparates (machines), Machines to | unining, Dewatering apparatus. |
| Goods | | hardware for use with drilling in ; Degassers; Multiaxis direction | | | | or measuring; Electromagnetic measuring a round earth boring. | apparatus; Electronic measuring |
| Class Goods | 37 Drilling: M | laintenance of electronic measu | rina devices: Undera | round civil engineerii | na services | | |
| , | ************* | | | 3 | | | |
| EDGELINC | | | United States of | | | | |
| General Electric Con | npany | EDGELINC | America | 15 Jul 2017 | 87528932 | Pending | * |
| GE | | | *************************************** | *************************************** | | | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal |
| Class Goods | 9 Software | for managing mobile industrial i | nternet-of-things (IO1 | r) devices, and collec | cting and analyzing d | ata for use in asset optimization, machine | diagnostics, and optimization of processes |
| Class | in the tran | sportation industry. | | | | | |
| Goods | Software | as a service (saas) services fea portation industry. | aturing software for a | sset performance m | anagement, machine | e diagnostics, data collection and data and | alysis, and optimization of processes in |
| EVOLUTION | | | | *************************************** | | | |
| General Electric Con | npany | EVOLUTION | Argentina | ® 17 May 2007 | 2746065 | Registered | Baker & McKenzie |
| GE | | 450028 | 23 Apr 2019 | 23 Apr 2009 | 2282172 | • | (Buenos Aires) Marina Dostal |
| Class | 12 | | | | | | Marina Dostal |
| Goods Class | Only loco | motives; engines for land vehic | es, excluding engine | s for motorcycles. | | | |
| Goods | | e locomotoras y motores para lo | comotoras. | | | | |
| General Electric Con | npany | EVOLUTION | Armenia | 15 May 2007 | 924275 | Registered | |
| GE | | 450039 | 15 May 2017 | 15 May 2007 | 924275 | | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal |
| Class | 12 | van and langmativan angines | | | | | |
| Goods | LUCUITION | ves and locomotives engines. | | | | | |
| General Electric Con | npany | EVOLUTION | Australia | 15 May 2007 | 1183166 | Registered | Marina Dostal |
| GE Class | 12 | 450040 | 15 May 2017 | 15 May 2007 | 924275 | | Marina Dostal |
| Goods | | ves and engines for locomotives | S. | | | | |
| | | | A do . 17 | 40.140007 | | B. Maria | Baker & McKenzie |
| General Electric Con | npany | EVOLUTION | Azerbaijan | 18 May 2007 | 20070591 | Registered | (Baku) Marina Dostal |
| GE Class | 12 | 450037 | 18 May 2027 | 18 May 2007 | 20100303 | | Marina Dostal |
| Goods | | ves, locomotive engines, parts t | hereof | | | | |
| General Electric Con | npany | EVOLUTION | Belarus | 15 May 2007 | 924275 | Registered | |
| GE | . , | 450041 | 15 May 2017 | 15 May 2007 | 924275 | · | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal |
| Class | 12 | | | | | | ina na 200ta |
| Goods | Locomotiv | ves; engines for land vehicles. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | Trench, Rossi e Watanabe - |
| General Electric Con | npany | EVOLUTION | Brazil | 25 May 2007 | 829171452 | Registered | Advogados/Baker & McKenzie (São |
| | | | | | | | Paulo) |
| GE | | 450027 | 23 Nov 2020 | 23 Nov 2010 | 829171452 | | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal |
| Class Goods | 12 Locomotiv | ves; engines for locomotives. | | | | | |
| Conord Florida Con | anary | EVOLUTION. | Canada | 15 May 2007 | 12/7504 | Pagistarad | Porockin & Parr |
| General Electric Con | ipaily | EVOLUTION 450025 | 2 Dec 2023 | 15 May 2007 2 Dec 2008 | 1347581 TMA729968 | Registered | Bereskin & Parr Marina Dostal |
| Class | | | | | | | Marina Dostal |
| Goods | Locomotiv | ves; engines for land vehicles. | | | | | |
| | | | | ** | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006806 FRAME: 08882 / 19

| General Electric Cor | | EVOLUTION | Colombia | 3 14 Nov 2008 | 122098 | Registered | | Baker & McKenzie |
|--|-----------------|---|------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------|----------------|--------|-----------------------------------|
| | | | | | | r register e u | | (Bogota) Marina Dostal |
| GE Class | 12 | | 22 May 2019 | 22 May 2009 | 380587 | | | Marina Dostal |
| Goods | Locomoto | ras. | | | | | | |
| Class Goods | 12 Locomotiv | res. | | | | | | |
| ¢,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | ×x | | •••••• | | |
| EVOLUTION | amana a | FIGUREON | F | 20 Mari 2007 | 204042 | Desistent | | O-h- 1 O- |
| General Electric Cor | npany | 450033 | Egypt 28 May 2027 | 29 May 2007 18 Apr 2010 | 201812 201812 | Registered | Renew | Saba & Co. Marina Dostal |
| Class | 12 | | 20 May 2021 | | | | | Marina Dostal |
| Goods | | ves; engines for land vehicles. | | | | | | |
| O I El t-l- O | | FIGURE | | 45.140007 | 004075 | D. data and | | Baker & McKenzie |
| General Electric Cor | прапу | EVOLUTION | EUTM | 15 May 2007 | 924275 | Registered | | LLP (London) Marina Dostal |
| GE | | 450043 | 15 May 2017 | 15 May 2007 | 924275 | | | Marina Dostal |
| Class Goods | 12 Locomotiv | res and engines for locomotives | i. | | | | | |
| | ••••• | =1011=101 | | 45.44 0007 | | | •••••• | |
| General Electric Cor | npany | EVOLUTION 450044 | Georgia 15 May 2017 | 15 May 2007 15 May 2007 | 924275 924275 | Registered | | Marina Dostal |
| Class | 12 | | | | | | | Marina Dostal |
| Goods | | es and engines for locomotives | i. | | | | | |
| General Electric Cor | npany | EVOLUTION | India | 17 May 2007 | 1559763 | Registered | | K & S Partners |
| GE | | 450031 | 17 May 2027 | 17 May 2007 | 1559763 | • | | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal |
| Class | 12 | | | | | | | ina na bota |
| Goods | Locomotiv | es and engines for locomotives | | | | | | |
| General Electric Cor | npany | EVOLUTION | Kazakhstan | 9 Oct 2008 | 44873 | Registered | | Baker & McKenzie |
| GE | | 452325 | 9 Oct 2018 | 15 Jan 2010 | 31071 | | Renew | (Almaty) Marina Dostal |
| Class | 12 | | | | | | | Marina Dostal |
| Goods | Locomotiv | res; engines for land vehicles | | | | | | |
| General Electric Cor | npany | EVOLUTION | Kyrgyzstan | 15 May 2007 | 924275 | Registered | | |
| GE | | 450045 | 15 May 2017 | 15 May 2007 | 924275 | | | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal |
| Class | 12 | | | | | | | |
| Goods | Locomotiv | res and locomotives engines. | | | | | | |
| General Electric Cor | mpany | EVOLUTION | Mexico | 2 Jun 2009 | 1010035 | Registered | | Baker & McKenzie (Mexico City) |
| GE | | 454512 | 2 Jun 2019 | 19 Nov 2009 | 1130976 | | | Marina Dostal |
| Class | 12 | | | | | | | Marina Dostal |
| Goods | Locomotiv | res; engines for locomotives. | | | | | | |
| General Electric Cor | mnany | EVOLUTION | Moldova (Republic | 15 May 2007 | 924275 | Registered | | Baker & McKenzie |
| | прапу | | of) | • | | Registered | | (Moscow) Marina Dostal |
| GE | | 450046 | 15 May 2017 | 15 May 2007 | 924275 | | | Marina Dostal |
| Class Goods | 12 Locomotiv | res and locomotives engines. | | | | | | |
| General Electric Cor | mnanv | EVOLUTION | Mongolia | 15 May 2007 | 924275 | Registered | | |
| GE | pully | 450047 | ongona | 15 May 2007 | 924275 | . logictorou | | Marina Dostal |
| Class | 12 | | | | | | | Marina Dostal |
| Goods | Locomotiv | res and locomotives engines. | | | | | | |
| General Electric Cor | mpanv | EVOLUTION | Pakistan | 24 Apr 2007 | 236742 | Registered | | Messrs Vellani & |
| | r | | | • | | | Banaur | Vellani Marina Dostal |
| GE Class | 12 | 450032 | 24 Apr 2027 | 24 Apr 2007 | 236742 | | Renew | Marina Dostal |
| Goods | | res; engines for locomotives. | | | | | | |
| General Electric Cor | mpany | EVOLUTION | Russian Federation | 15 May 2007 | 924275 | Registered | | |
| GE | purry | 450048 | 15 May 2017 | 15 May 2007 | 924275 | , logicial au | | Marina Dostal |
| Class | 12 | | , | • ···· | | | | Marina Dostal |
| Goods | | es and engines for locomotives | i. | | | | | |
| General Electric Cor | npany | EVOLUTION | South Africa | 16 May 2007 | 200710209 | Registered | | Adams & Adams |
| GE | | 450034 | 16 May 2027 | 16 May 2007 | 200710209 | | | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal |
| | | | | | | | | |

EVOLUTION

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006806 FRAME: 08693 / 19

| Class Goods | 12 ocomo | tives; locomotive engines, | parts and fittings for | the aforesaid go | ods | | | | | |
|--|----------------|---|---|---|---|---|-------------------------|----------------------------------|---|---|
| | Locomo | | ····· | | | •••••• | | | | |
| General Electric Co | mpany | EVOLUTION | Tajikistan | 17 May 2 | 2007 | 07008253 | Registered | | Baker & McKenzie CIS, Limited Marina Dostal | - |
| GE | | 450036 | 17 May 202 | 27 30 Apr 2 | 2009 | TJ8085 | | | Marina Dostal | |
| Class Goods | 12 Locomo | tives; engines for locomotiv | es. | | | | | | | |
| General Electric Co | mnanv | EVOLUTION | Turkmenistan | 15 May 2 | 2007 | 924275 | Registered | | | |
| GE | шрану | 450049 | 15 May 201 | | | 924275 | Registered | | Marina Dostal | |
| Class | 12 | | | | | | | | Marina Dostal | |
| Goods | Locomo | tives and engines for locon | notives. | | | | | | | |
| General Electric Co | mpany | EVOLUTION | Ukraine | 15 May 2 | 2007 | 924275 | Registered | | | |
| GE | | 450050 | 15 May 201 | 17 15 May | 2007 | 924275 | | | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal | |
| Class Goods | 12 | tives and engines for locom | notives | | | | ••••• | ••••• | ••••• | ••••• |
| | LOCOTIO | tives and engines for locon | | | | | | | | *************************************** |
| General Electric Co | mpany | EVOLUTION | United States America | of 24 Mar 2 | 004 | 78389957 | Registered | | General Electric Company | |
| GE | | 129531 | 27 Dec 202 | 27 Dec 2 | 2005 | 3036694 | | Renew | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal | |
| Class Goods | 12 Locomo | tives; engines for land vehi | cles, excluding engir | nes for motorcyr | des. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| General Electric Co | mpany | EVOLUTION 455036 | Uzbekistan | 15 May 2 | | 924275 | Registered | | Marina Dostal | |
| GE | 12 | 455236 | 15 May 201 | 17 15 May | 2007 | 924275 | | | Marina Dostal | |
| Class Goods | 12 Locomo | tives and locomotives engin | nes. | *************************************** | | | | | | |
| | | | *************************************** | *************************************** | ************* | *************************************** | | | Baker & McKenzie | |
| General Electric Co | mpany | EVOLUTION | Venezuela | 31 May 2 | 2007 | 125472007 | Pending | | (Caracas) | |
| GE | | 450029 | | | | | Appeal Pending | | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal | |
| Class Goods | 12 Locomo | tives; engines for locomotiv | es. | | | | | | | |
| Class | 12 | | | | *************************************** | *************************************** | | | | |
| Goods | Locomo | toras, motores para vehícu | los terrestres. | | | | | | | |
| General Electric Co | mpany | EVOLUTION | WIPO | 15 May 2 | 2007 | 924275 | Registered | | General Electric Company | |
| GE | | 450038 | 15 May 202 | 27 15 May | 2007 | 924275 | Renewed | Renew | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal | |
| Class Goods | 12 Locomo | tives and locomotives engir | nes | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| EXPRESSY | ARD | | | | | *************************************** | | | *************************************** | *************************************** |
| General Electric Co | | XPRESSYARD | United States of 2 America | 9 Apr 2010 | 85026407 | ' Registered | i | General Electric | | £ |
| GE | 4 | 60056 | | 11 Dec 2010 | 3893259 | | | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal | | ExpressYard |
| Class | 35 | | •••••• | | | ••••• | | Walina Dostai | | amamamamah |
| Goods | ranging | e as a service (SaaS) featu in size from a single repair s, tracking of labor, pricing, | shop to regional railr | roads, namely, n | nanaging th | e movement, inspe | ction, testing, repair, | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| FLEXI-MEC Industrea Mining | ************* | ISED) (SERIES OI FLEXI-MEC (STYLISED) | | 5 Nov 2002 | 934539 | Registered | | Baker & McKen: | zie | |
| Technology Pty Ltd | • | SERIES OF 6) | | | | Registered | | (Sydney) <i>Marina Dostal</i> | | (|
| GE Class | | 159449 | 15 Nov 2022 1 | 5 Nov 2002 | 934539 | | | Marina Dostal | | |
| Class Goods | 9 A flexibl | e modular electrically conne | ected cable assembly | y mounted inside | e various di | amter drill rods for th | ne purpose of commu | inications to and from | borehole instrumen | ation. |
| ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | ************* | | | | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006806 FRAME: 089704/19 **GEAR WHEEL DESIGN**

Industrea Limited GEAR WHEEL DESIGN China 5 Sep 2008 6937225 Registered (Beijing)

GE 459459 **13 Dec 2020** 14 Dec 2010 6937225 Marina Dostal

Ž

Class

Class

Goods

Class

Signals (Transmitters of electronic -); Radiotelegraphy sets; Electro-dynamic apparatus for the remote control of signals; Cameras [photography]; Measuring Instruments; Geologic examination analysis instrument; Surveying apparatus and instruments; Inductors [electricity]; Probes for scientific purposes; Recording distance (Apparatus for -); Electricity mains (Material for -) [wires, cables]; Semiconductor apparatus; Electric installations for the remote control of industrial operations; Surface and underground safety systems for mining collision

avoidance, directional drilling, coal degasification and drainage (Mainly contains a camera and radio frequency tagging system).

Industrea Limited GEAR WHEEL DESIGN China 5 Sep 2008 6937226 Registered Baker & McKenzie (Beijing)

GE 459461 13. Jun 2020 14. Jun 2010 6937226 Marina Dostal

Marina Dostal

Class 7

Goods Machinery installment, maintenance and repair; Pump (machine) repair; Mining; Well drilling; Machinery installment, maintenance and repair (mining machinery installment, maintenance and repair)

Industrea Limited GEAR WHEEL DESIGN China 5 Sep 2008 6937227 Registered Baker & McKenzie (Beijing)

GE 459460 **20 May 2020 21 May 2010 6937227** Marina Dostal Marina Dostal

The geological prospecting, the mining dressing use the machine equipment; Mine pit work machinery; The haulage equipment (mine pit uses); Transport aircraft conveyer belt; Supports the

machine the instrument; Electrically operated scissors; Pump (machine); Dust control device (mine pit falling dust); Mechanical seal; Drilling machine; The anti-collision system (mine pit uses)

Industrea Limited GEAR WHEEL DESIGN South Africa 1 Sep 2008 200820419 Registered Adams & Adams

GE 459464 1 Sep 2018 1 Sep 2008 200820419 Renew Marina Dostal

459464 1 Sep 2018 1 Sep 2008 200820419 Renew Marina Dostal

GEAR WHEEL DEVICE

Machinery instruction, maintenance and repair

Industrea Limited GEAR WHEEL DEVICE Australia 7 Aug 2008 1255870 Registered (Sydney)

GE 459455 **7 Aug 2018 7 Aug 2008 1255870** Renew Marina Dostal Marina Dostal

Class 7
Goods Underground mining equipment and vehicles, conveyors, roof supports and shearers, pump equipment, dust control systems, seals, drill rigs, and collision avoidance equipment.

Class 9
Electronic, scientific, measuring, surveying, camera and radio frequency tagging equipment; a camera and radio frequency tagging system designed to provide information to the operator
Goods of a vehicle or piece of machinery for the prevention of accidents and/or collisions; surface and underground safety systems for mining collision avoidance, directional drilling, coal degasification and drainage.

Class 37
Goods Machinery installation, maintanence and repair, pump repair.

Industrea Limited GEAR WHEEL DEVICE South Africa 1 Sep 2008 200820417 Registered Adams & Adams

GE 459462 **1 Sep 2018** 1 Sep 2008 200820417 Renew Marina Dostal

Associated Marks Trademark: INDUSTREA & DESIGN, Application Number: 200820416, Registration Number: 200820416, Classes: 37 Trademark: GEAR WHEEL DEVICE, Application Number: 200820418, Registration Number: 200820418, File Reference: GRT/TM3976524, Classes: 9

Class 7

Goods Underground mining equipment and vehicles, conveyors, roof support and shearers, pump equipment, dust control systems, seals, drill rigs and collision avoidance equipment.

Industrea Limited GEAR WHEEL DEVICE South Africa 1 Sep 2008 2008 20418 Registered Adams & Adams

GE 459463 **1 Sep 2018** 1 Sep 2008 200820418 Renew Marina Dostal



TRADEMARK REEL: 006806 FRAME: 08799 5 / 19



Associated Marks Trademark: GEAR WHEEL DESIGN, Application Number: 200820419, Registration Number: 200820419, File Reference: GRT/TM3976556, Classes: 37 Class Electronic, scientific, measuring, camera and radio frequency tagging equipment; a camera and radio frequency tagging system designed to provide information to the operator of a vehicle Goods or piece of machinery for the prevention of accidents and/or collisions; surface and underground safety systems for mining collision avoidance, directional drilling, coal degasification and

GOLING

Baker & McKenzie General Electric Company GOLING Australia 11 Mar 2015 1680259 Registered (Sydney) Marina Dostal GF 11 Mar 2025 11 Mar 2015 1680259

Marina Dostal

Marina Dostai

Marina Dostal

GoLINC

Class

Goods Computer hardware in a card cage format that perform on-board locomotive command, control and communication function

Brazil

17 Oct 2027

Trench, Rossi e Watanabe Advogados/Baker & 10 Jul 2015 909663181 Registered McKenzie (São Paulo)

GoLINC

Class

GΕ

General Electric Company GOLINC

Goods Computer hardware in a card cage format that performs on-board locomotive command, control and communication functions

1750710 General Electric Company GOLINC 15 Oct 2015 Canada Registered Bereskin & Parr Marina Dostal GE 9 Mar 2032 9 Mar 2017 965333 Marina Dostal

17 Oct 2017

909663181

GoLINC

Class 9

Goods in a card cage format that performs on-board locomotive command, control and communication function

General Electric Company GOLINC 10 Jul 2015 201518655 South Africa Pendina Fisher Marina Dostal GE Opposition Marina Dostal

GoLINC

Class

Goods Computer hardware in a card cage format that performs on-board locomotive command, control and communication functions

United States General Electric Company GOLINC 14 Jan 2015 86502934 Registered America

Marina Dostal 7 Mar 2027

5156655 7 Mar 2017 Allowed Marina Dostal GoLINC

Class

GE

Goods Computer hardware in a card cage format that performs on-board locomotive command, control and communication function

HYPERLING

United States of **HYPERLING** 29 Aug 2017 87588116 Pending General Electric Company America

13 Jun 2020

Marina Dostal GΕ Marina Dosta

Class 9

Goods

Computer software, namely, operational software for virtual machines in the nature of a hypervisor for use in the rail, transportation, mining, marine and power generation industries Goods

INDUSTREA

Baker & McKenzie INDUSTREA 1120300 Industrea Limited Australia 23 Jun 2006 Registered (Sydney) Marina Dostal GF 459458 23 Jun 2026 23 Jun 2006 1120300 Marina Dosta

Class Goods Underground mining equipment and vehicles, conveyors, roof supports and shearers, pump equipment, dust control systems, seals, drill rigs, and collision avoidance equipment 37 Class

Goods Machinery installation, maintanence and repair, pump repa

INDUSTREA & DESIGN

459880

repair)

Baker & McKenzie INDUSTREA & DESIGN Industrea Limited 5 Sep 2008 6937228 Registered (Beijing) Marina Dostal GE 6937228

14 Jun 2010

Marina Dostal Class 37 Machinery installment, maintenance and repair, Pump (machine) repair, Mining; Well drilling; Machinery installment, maintenance and repair (mining machinery installment, maintenance and

Baker & McKenzie Industrea Limited INDUSTREA & DESIGN China 5 Sep 2008 6937229 Registered (Beijing)

Marina Dostal 💓 industrea GΕ 459882 20 May 2020 21 May 2010 6937229 Marina Dostal Class

The geological prospecting, the mining dressing use the machine equipment; Mine pit work machinery; The haulage equipment (mine pit uses); Transport aircraft conveyer belt; Supports the Goods machine the instrument; Electrically operated scissors; Pump (machine); Dust control device (mine pit falling dust); Mechanical seal; Drilling machine; The anti-collision system (mine pit uses); Baker & McKenzie

INDUSTREA & DESIGN 3 Sep 2008 7000970 Industrea Limited China Registered (Beijing) Marina Dostal GE 459881 28 Mar 2022 28 Mar 2012 7000970 Marina Dostal

(<u>Crindustrea</u>

🍞 industrea

TRADEMARK REEL: 006806 FRAME: 08726/19

| Goods | Electron signal projector; Complet analysis instrument; Surveys the i electric cable); Semiconductor de prevent the accident equipment | nstrument and the | instrument; Indu | ctor (electricity); T | he science uses the | e detector; From re | cording instrument; Power sour | ce material (electric wire, |
|--|---|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| Industrea Limited | INDUSTREA & DESIGN | China | 23 Jun 2010 | 8413743 | Registered | | Baker & McKenzie (Beijing) | |
| GE | 459883 | 13 Oct 2021 | 14 Oct 2011 | 8413743 | | | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal | (2) industrea |
| Class | 9 Life saving apparatus and equipm apparatus/Recording distance (A devices for personal use against Transmitters [telecommunication]; | pparatus for —); Le accidents; Radios | ogs [measuring in (Vehicle -); Sate | nstruments]; Meas Ilite navigational a | uring devices, electr pparatus, Signals (T | ric; Monitoring app ransmitters of elec | aratus, electric; Monitors [comp | uter hardware]; Protection |
| Industrea Limited | INDUSTREA & DESIGN | South Africa | 1 Sep 2008 | 200820414 | Registered | *************************************** | Adams & Adams | |
| GE | 459890 | 1 Sep 2018 | 1 Sep 2008 | 200820414 | | Renew | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal | <i>【</i> 刀 industrea |
| Class Goods | 7 Underground mining equipment a | nd vehicles, conve | yors, roof support | t and shearers, pu | ımp equipment, dust | t control systems, s | seals, drill rigs and collision avoid | dance equipment. |
| Industrea Limited | INDUSTREA & DESIGN | South Africa | 1 Sep 2008 | 200820415 | Registered | *************************************** | Adams & Adams | |
| GE | 459891 | 1 Sep 2018 | 1 Sep 2008 | 200820415 | J | Renew | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal | ☼ industrea |
| Class | 9 Electronic, scientific, measuring, c or piece of machinery for the prev drainage. | | | | | | | |
| Industrea Limited | INDUSTREA & DESIGN | South Africa | 1 Sep 2008 | 200820416 | Registered | | Adams & Adams | |
| GE | 459892 | 1 Sep 2018 | 1 Sep 2008 | 200820416 | | Renew | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal | 1) industrea |
| Class Goods | 37 Machinery instruction, maintenance | e and repair | | | | | | |
| •••••• | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | | | | | | |
| ARTECULAR PROPERTY A | | | *************************************** | | | | | |
| | (CHINESE CHARACT INDUSTREA (CHINESE | China | 9 Feb 2012 | 10470350 | Registered | | King & Wood | mannananan |
| Industrea Limited | INDUSTREA (CHINESE CHARACTERS) | China | 9 Feb 2012 | 10470350 | Registered | | King & Wood Mallesons <i>Marina Dostal</i> | 干仓山 |
| Industrea Limited | INDUSTREA (CHINESE | | 9 Feb 2012 28 Mar 2015 | 10470350 10470350 | Registered | | Mallesons | 工创 |
| Industrea Limited GE Class | INDUSTREA (CHINESE CHARACTERS) | China 27 Mar 2025 e set wireless telegonstrument and the | 28 Mar 2015 graph; Signal remeinstrument; Indu | 10470350 ote control power ctor (electricity); T | equipment; Photogr | e detector; From re | Mailesons Marina Dostal Marina Dostal otography); Metering equipment; ecording instrument; Power sour | ce material (electric wire, |
| Industrea Limited GE Class Goods | INDUSTREA (CHINESE CHARACTERS) 459914 9 Electron signal projector; Complet analysis instrument; Surveys the i electric cable); Semiconductor de | China 27 Mar 2025 e set wireless teleg nstrument and the vice; Industry operations | 28 Mar 2015 graph; Signal remeinstrument; Indu | 10470350 ote control power ctor (electricity); T | equipment; Photogr | e detector; From re | Mailesons Marina Dostal Marina Dostal otography); Metering equipment; ecording instrument; Power sour | ce material (electric wire, as well as the coal emissions |
| Industrea Limited GE Class Goods INDUSTREA Industrea Limited | INDUSTREA (CHINESE CHARACTERS) 459914 9 Electron signal projector; Complet analysis instrument; Surveys the i electric cable); Semiconductor de prevent the accident equipment INCHINESE CHARAIINDUSTREA (IN CHINESE | China 27 Mar 2025 e set wireless telegonstrument and the vice; Industry open | graph; Signal remainstrument; Induation remote cont | ote control power ctor (electricity); T trol electric power | equipment; Photogr he science uses the installment; The su | e detector; From re | Mailesons Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal etography); Metering equipment; ecording instrument; Power sour derground mining, the drill hole | ce material (electric wire, |
| Industrea Limited GE Class Goods INDUSTREA Industrea Limited GE Class | INDUSTREA (CHINESE CHARACTERS) 459914 9 Electron signal projector; Complet analysis instrument; Surveys the i electric cable); Semiconductor de prevent the accident equipment (IN CHINESE CHARAINDUSTREA (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS) 459915 | China 27 Mar 2025 e set wireless telegonstrument and the vice; Industry open TERS China | graph; Signal reminstrument; Inducation remote cont | ote control power ctor (electricity); T trol electric power 10470349 | equipment; Photogr. The science uses the installment; The sur | e detector; From re rface as well as un | Mailesons Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal stography); Metering equipment; scording instrument; Power sour derground mining, the drill hole Baker & McKenzie (Beijing) Marina Dostal | ce material (electric wire, as well as the coal emissions |
| Industrea Limited GE Class Goods INDUSTREA Industrea Limited GE Class | INDUSTREA (CHINESE CHARACTERS) 459914 9 Electron signal projector, Complet analysis instrument, Surveys the i electric cable); Semiconductor de prevent the accident equipment IN CHINESE CHARA INDUSTREA (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS) 459915 37 Machinery installment, maintenance | China 27 Mar 2025 e set wireless telegonstrument and the vice; Industry open TERS China | graph; Signal reminstrument; Inducation remote cont | ote control power ctor (electricity); T trol electric power 10470349 | equipment; Photogr. The science uses the installment; The sur | e detector; From re rface as well as un | Mallesons Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Morina Dostal stography); Metering equipment; coording instrument; Power sour derground mining, the drill hole Baker & McKenzie (Beijing) Marina Dostal Marina Dostal and repair; Mining; Well drilling | ce material (electric wire, as well as the coal emissions |
| Industrea Limited GE Class Goods INDUSTREA Industrea Limited GE Class Goods | INDUSTREA (CHINESE CHARACTERS) 459914 9 Electron signal projector; Complet analysis instrument; Surveys the i electric cable); Semiconductor de prevent the accident equipment (IN CHINESE CHARAINDUSTREA (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS) 459915 | China 27 Mar 2025 e set wireless telegonstrument and the vice; Industry open TERS China | graph; Signal reminstrument; Inducation remote cont | ote control power ctor (electricity); T trol electric power 10470349 | equipment; Photogr. The science uses the installment; The sur | e detector; From re rface as well as un | Mailesons Marina Dostal Marina Dostal brography); Metering equipment; brodring instrument; Power sour derground mining, the drill hole Baker & McKenzie (Beijing) Marina Dostal Marina Dostal | ce material (electric wire, as well as the coal emissions |
| Industrea Limited GE Class Goods INDUSTREA Industrea Limited GE Class Goods | INDUSTREA (CHINESE CHARACTERS) 459914 9 Electron signal projector; Complet analysis instrument; Surveys the i electric cable); Semiconductor der prevent the accident equipment (IN CHINESE CHARA) INDUSTREA (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS) 459915 37 Machinery installment, maintenance INDUSTREA (IN CHINESE | China 27 Mar 2025 e set wireless teleg nstrument and the vice; Industry operations China 20 May 2023 ee and repair; Pump | graph; Signal remainstrument; Induation remote cont | ote control power ctor (electricity); T trol electric power 10470349 10470349 | equipment; Photogr. The science uses the installment; The sure the science of the | e detector; From re rface as well as un | Mailesons Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal stography); Metering equipment; cording instrument; Power sour derground mining, the drill hole Baker & McKenzie (Beijing) Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal King & Wood | ce material (electric wire, as well as the coal emissions |
| Industrea Limited GE Class Goods INDUSTREA Industrea Limited GE Class Goods Industrea Limited GE Class | INDUSTREA (CHINESE CHARACTERS) 459914 9 Electron signal projector; Complet analysis instrument; Surveys the i electric cable); Semiconductor deprevent the accident equipment (IN CHINESE CHARAINDUSTREA (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS) 459915 37 Machinery installment, maintenance INDUSTREA (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS) | China 27 Mar 2025 e set wireless teleg nstrument and the vice; Industry operations TERS China 20 May 2023 e and repair, Pump China 13 Dec 2023 | graph; Signal remainstrument; Induation remote cont 9 Feb 2012 21 May 2013 9 Feb 2012 14 Dec 2013 the machine equip | ote control power ctor (electricity); T trol electric power 10470349 10470349 10470351 10470351 pment; Mine pit wi | equipment; Photograthe science uses the installment; The sure Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered | e detector; From re rface as well as un | Mailesons Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Advina Dostal Marina Instrument; Power sour derground mining, the drill hole Baker & McKenzie (Beijing) Marina Dostal | ce material (electric wire, as well as the coal emissions T 包 |
| Industrea Limited GE Class Goods INDUSTREA Industrea Limited GE Class Goods Industrea Limited GE Class Goods | INDUSTREA (CHINESE CHARACTERS) 459914 9 Electron signal projector; Complet analysis instrument; Surveys the i electric cable); Semiconductor deprevent the accident equipment IIN CHINESE CHARAI INDUSTREA (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS) 459915 37 Machinery installment, maintenance INDUSTREA (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS) 459913 7 The geological prospecting, the mi product dust removes machine (m | China 27 Mar 2025 e set wireless telegnstrument and the vice; Industry operations China 20 May 2023 ce and repair, Pump China 13 Dec 2023 Ining dressing use ine pit falling dust) | graph; Signal remainstrument; Induation remote cont 9 Feb 2012 21 May 2013 9 Feb 2012 14 Dec 2013 the machine equip | ote control power ctor (electricity); T trol electric power 10470349 10470349 10470351 10470351 pment; Mine pit wi | equipment; Photograthe science uses the installment; The sure Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered | e detector; From re rface as well as un | Mailesons Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Advina Dostal Marina Instrument; Power sour derground mining, the drill hole Baker & McKenzie (Beijing) Marina Dostal | ce material (electric wire, as well as the coal emissions T 包, rated scissors; The mineral |
| Industrea Limited GE Class Goods INDUSTREA Industrea Limited GE Class Goods Industrea Limited GE Class Goods | INDUSTREA (CHINESE CHARACTERS) 459914 9 Electron signal projector; Complet analysis instrument; Surveys the i electric cable); Semiconductor de prevent the accident equipment IN CHINESE CHARA INDUSTREA (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS) 459915 37 Machinery installment, maintenance INDUSTREA (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS) 459913 7 The geological prospecting, the mi product dust removes machine (minstrument) INDUSTREA (STVI ISED) & DEVICE | China 27 Mar 2025 e set wireless teleg nstrument and the vice; Industry operations 2 TERS China 20 May 2023 e and repair; Pump China 13 Dec 2023 ining dressing use ine pit falling dust) | graph; Signal remainstrument; Induation remote cont 9 Feb 2012 21 May 2013 9 Feb 2012 14 Dec 2013 the machine equip | ote control power ctor (electricity); T trol electric power 10470349 10470349 10470351 10470351 pment; Mine pit wi | equipment; Photograthe science uses the installment; The sure Registered Registered Registered Registered | e detector; From re rface as well as un | Mailesons Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Advina Dostal Marina Instrument; Power sour derground mining, the drill hole Baker & McKenzie (Beijing) Marina Dostal | ce material (electric wire, as well as the coal emissions T 包, rated scissors; The mineral |
| Industrea Limited GE Class Goods INDUSTREA Industrea Limited GE Class Goods Industrea Limited GE Class Goods INDUSTREA Industrea Limited | INDUSTREA (CHINESE CHARACTERS) 459914 9 Electron signal projector; Complet analysis instrument; Surveys the i electric cable); Semiconductor deprevent the accident equipment (IN CHINESE CHARA) INDUSTREA (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS) 459915 37 Machinery installment, maintenance INDUSTREA (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS) 459913 7 The geological prospecting, the mi product dust removes machine (minstrument) INDUSTREA (STYLISED) & DEVICE INDUSTREA (STYLISED) 8 | China 27 Mar 2025 e set wireless teleg nstrument and the vice; Industry operations 2 TERS China 20 May 2023 e and repair; Pump China 13 Dec 2023 ining dressing use ine pit falling dust) | graph; Signal reminstrument; Inducation remote control of the service of the serv | ote control power ctor (electricity); T trol electric power 10470349 10470349 10470351 10470351 pment; Mine pit wit; Drilling machine; | equipment; Photogr. The science uses the installment; The sur- Registered At spare part installm Registered Ork machinery; The I; Mine pit work mach | e detector; From re rface as well as un | Mailesons Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Morina Dostal Baker & McKenzie (Beijing) Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal King & Wood Mallesons Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Costal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Costal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Servicios Legales Baker McKenzie | ce material (electric wire, as well as the coal emissions T 包 |
| Industrea Limited GE Class Goods INDUSTREA Industrea Limited GE Class Goods INDUSTREA Industrea Limited GE Class Goods INDUSTREA Industrea Chile S.A. GE Class | INDUSTREA (CHINESE CHARACTERS) 459914 9 Electron signal projector; Complet analysis instrument; Surveys the i electric cable); Semiconductor deprevent the accident equipment IN CHINESE CHARA INDUSTREA (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS) 459915 37 Machinery installment, maintenance INDUSTREA (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS) 459913 7 The geological prospecting, the miproduct dust removes machine (minstrument) INDUSTREA (STYLISED) & DEVICE INDUSTREA (STYLISED) 8 DEVICE | China 27 Mar 2025 e set wireless teleg nstrument and the vice; Industry open China 20 May 2023 e and repair, Pump China 13 Dec 2023 ining dressing use ine pit falling dust) Chile 10 Aug 2020 | graph; Signal reminstrument; Inducation remote continuation and present the machine equinity, Mechanical seal and present the machine equinity and present | 10470350 ote control power ctor (electricity); T trol electric power 10470349 10470349 10470351 10470351 pment; Mine pit wit; Drillling machine; 816421 893386 | equipment; Photogr. The science uses the installment; The sur- Registered A registered Registered Registered Ork machinery; The I; Mine pit work mach | e detector; From refrace as well as un | Mailesons Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Morgraphy); Metering equipment; ecording instrument; Power sour iderground mining, the drill hole Baker & McKenzie (Beijing) Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal | ce material (electric wire, as well as the coal emissions T 包, rated scissors; The mineral |
| Industrea Limited GE Class Goods INDUSTREA Industrea Limited GE Class Goods INDUSTREA Industrea Limited GE Class Goods INDUSTREA Industrea Chile S.A. GE Class Goods Class Goods Class Class Class Class | INDUSTREA (CHINESE CHARACTERS) 459914 9 Electron signal projector; Complet analysis instrument; Surveys the i electric cable); Semiconductor de prevent the accident equipment IN CHINESE CHARA INDUSTREA (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS) 459915 37 Machinery installment, maintenance INDUSTREA (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS) 459913 7 The geological prospecting, the mi product dust removes machine (minstrument) (STYLISED) & DEVICE INDUSTREA (STYLISED) 8 DEVICE 459974 | China 27 Mar 2025 e set wireless telegonstrument and the vice; Industry open TERS China 20 May 2023 e and repair, Pump China 13 Dec 2023 ming dressing use in pit falling dust) Chile 10 Aug 2020 quipment, dust corrupted to the correction of the correcti | graph; Signal reminstrument; Inducation remote control of the service of the serv | 10470350 ote control power ctor (electricity); T trol electric power 10470349 10470349 10470351 10470351 10470351 pment; Mine pit well; Drilling machine; 816421 893386 | equipment; Photogram The science uses the installment; The sure installment; The sure installment; The sure installment; The sure installment in spare part in spare part installment in spare part | e detector; From reface as well as un | Mailesons Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Instrument; Power sour iderground mining, the drill hole Baker & McKenzie (Beijing) Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Servicios Legales Baker McKenzie SpA Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal | rated scissors; The mineral it; Supports the machinery the |
| Industrea Limited GE Class Goods INDUSTREA Industrea Limited GE Class Goods INDUSTREA Industrea Limited GE Class Goods INDUSTREA Industrea Chile S.A. GE Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods | INDUSTREA (CHINESE CHARACTERS) 459914 9 Electron signal projector; Complet analysis instrument; Surveys the i electric cable); Semiconductor deprevent the accident equipment. (IN CHINESE CHARA) INDUSTREA (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS) 459915 37 Machinery installment, maintenance INDUSTREA (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS) 459913 7 The geological prospecting, the miproduct dust removes machine (minstrument) INDUSTREA (STYLISED) 8 DEVICE 459974 7 conveyors, roof supports, pump e | china 27 Mar 2025 e set wireless telegnstrument and the vice; Industry open TERS) China 20 May 2023 e and repair; Pump China 13 Dec 2023 ining dressing use ine pit falling dust) Chile 10 Aug 2020 quipment, dust corros, equipamiento | graph; Signal reminstrument; Inducation remote control of the service of the serv | 10470350 ote control power ctor (electricity); T trol electric power 10470349 10470349 10470351 10470351 10470351 pment; Mine pit well; Drilling machine; 816421 893386 | equipment; Photogram The science uses the installment; The sure installment; The sure installment; The sure installment; The sure installment in spare part in spare part installment in spare part | e detector; From reface as well as un | Mailesons Marina Dostal Marina Dostal t (mine pit uses); Electrically ope a system; Conveyer conveyer bel Servicios Legales Baker McKenzie SpA Marina Dostal Marina Dostal | rated scissors; The mineral it; Supports the machinery the |
| Industrea Limited GE Class Goods INDUSTREA Industrea Limited GE Class Goods Industrea Limited GE Class Goods | INDUSTREA (CHINESE CHARACTERS) 459914 9 Electron signal projector, Complet analysis instrument, Surveys the i electric cable); Semiconductor deprevent the accident equipment IN CHINESE CHARAMINDUSTREA (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS) 459915 37 Machinery installment, maintenance INDUSTREA (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS) 459913 7 The geological prospecting, the miproduct dust removes machine (minstrument) INDUSTREA (STYLISED) & DEVICEMENTAL | china 27 Mar 2025 e set wireless telegnstrument and the vice; Industry open TERS) China 20 May 2023 e and repair; Pump China 13 Dec 2023 ining dressing use ine pit falling dust) Chile 10 Aug 2020 quipment, dust corros, equipamiento | graph; Signal reminstrument; Inducation remote control of the properties of the prop | 10470350 ote control power ctor (electricity); T trol electric power 10470349 10470349 10470351 10470351 pment; Mine pit wit; Drilling machine; 816421 893386 emas de control de | equipment; Photogr. The science uses the installment; The sur- Registered The science uses the installment; The sur- Registered The science uses the installment in the sur- Registered The science uses the sc | e detector; From reface as well as un | Mailesons Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Instrument; Power sour derground mining, the drill hole Baker & McKenzie (Beijing) Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal t (mine pit uses); Electrically ope system; Conveyer conveyer bei Servicios Legales Baker McKenzie SpA Marina Dostal | rated scissors; The mineral it; Supports the machinery the |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006806 FRAME: 0875^{7 / 19}

| Goods | installation of machinery, mainten | ance and repair of | machinery; repair | r of pumps. | | | | | |
|-------------------------|---|--|--|--|--|---|---|--|--|
| Class Goods | 37 Instalacion de maquinaria, manter | ncion y reparacion o | de maquinaria; re | paracion de bomba | S | | | | |
| Industrea Limited | INDUSTREA (STYLISED) 8 DEVICE | [*] Australia | 18 Oct 2006 | 1141351 | Registered | | Baker & McKen (Sydney) | zie | E |
| GE | 459454 | 18 Oct 2026 | 18 Oct 2006 | 1141351 | | | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal | | K L monacues |
| Class Goods Class | 7 Underground mining equipment a | nd vehicles, conve | yors, roof suppor | ts and shearers, pu | mp equipment, | dust control syster | ms, seals, drill rigs, and | d collision avoidance | equipment. |
| Goods | Machinery installation, maintanen | ce and repair; pump | o repair. | | | | | | |
| Industrea Limited | INDUSTREA (STYLISED) 8 DEVICE | * Australia | 12 Aug 2008 | 1256443 | Registered | *************************************** | Baker & McKen (Sydney) | ızie | panganamanamag |
| GE | 459465 | 12 Aug 2018 | 12 Aug 2008 | 1256443 | | Renew | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal | | K) industrea |
| Class Goods | 9 Electronic, scientific, measuring, s of a vehicle or piece of machinery degasification and drainage. | | | | | | y tagging system desig | | |
| Industrea Limited | INDUSTREA (STYLISED) & DEVICE | Indonesia | 27 Jun 2008 | D002008023637 | Registered | | Hadiputranto, Hadinoto & Partners (HHP)/Baker & McKenzie (Jakarta) | | ₹ industrea |
| GE | 459972 | 27 Jun 2018 | 5 Jul 2010 | IDM000256219 | | Renew | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal | | |
| Class Goods | 7 Equipment and mining vehicles ur collision / collision. | nderground, porters | s equipment, roof | support tools and c | utting tools, pur | np equipment, dus | t control systems, seal | s, drilling tools, and ϵ | equipment to avoid a |
| Class | 7 | | | | | | | | |
| Goods | Perlengkapan dan kendaraan-ken pengontrol debu, segel-segel, alat | | - | | - | | ap dan alat-alat pemot | ong, peralatan pomp | a, sistem-sistem |
| INDUSTREA | LIMITED (IN CHINESE | CHARACT | ERS) | | | | | | |
| Industrea Limited | INDUSTREA LIMITED (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS) | China | 25 Sep 2008 | 6971097 | Registered | | Baker & McKen (Beijing) | zie | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |
| GE | 459911 | 27 Apr 2022 | 28 Apr 2012 | 6971097 | | | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal | | ************************************* |
| Class | 9 Electron signal projector; Complet analysis instrument; Surveys the electric cable); Semiconductor de prevent the accident equipment | instrument and the | instrument; Indu | ctor (electricity); Th | e science uses | the detector; Fron | n recording instrument | Power source mate | rial (electric wire, |
| INVERTEX | | United Sta | ites of | | | | | General Electric | |
| General Electric Co | mpany INVERTEX | America | 16 Apr | ⁻ 2002 7812 | 2062 | Registered | | Company Marina Dostal | |
| GE | 18143 | 10 May 2 | 2025 10 Ma | y 2005 2949 | 562 | | Renew | Marina Dostal | |
| Class | 9 Electrical controls for propulsion | systems for off-hig | hway vehicles. | | | ********************** | | | |
| LOCOCOMN | I | | | | | | | | |
| General Electric Co | mpany LOCOCOMM | United Sta America | ites of 5 Nov | 2001 7809 | 1712 | Registered | | General Electric Company | |
| GE | 16164 | 15 Feb 2 | 2025 15 Fel | b 2005 2926 | 809 | | Renew | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal | |
| Class Goods | 9 Communications servers for hosti | ng computer softw | are applications a | and managing wirel | ess communica | ations on-board a r | ailroad locomotive | | |
| LOCOTROL | | | | *************************************** | *************************************** | *************************************** | | | |
| General Electric Co | mpany LOCOTROL | Argentina | 16 Jan | 2009 2888 | 250 | Registered | | Baker & McKenzie (Buenos Aires) | |
| GE | 452747 | 18 Mar 2 | 2020 18 Ma | r 2010 2352 | 433 | | | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal | |
| Class | 9 All goods in class 9. Scientific, na instruments; apparatus and instrusound or images; magnetic data of machines, data processing equip | ments for conducti carriers, recording of | ing, switching, tra discs; compact di | insforming, accumuses, DVDs and oth | ılating, regulatir er digital record | ng or controlling ele | ectricity; apparatus for | n), life-saving and te recording, transmiss | sion or reproduction of |
| Class | 9 Toda la clase 9. Aparatos e instru socorro (salvamento) y de enseñ registro, transmisión, reproducció cajas registradoras, máquinas ca | imentos científicos, anza; aparatos e in n del sonido o imág | , náuticos, geodé nstrumentos para genes; soportes c | sicos, fotográficos, la conducción, dist de registro magnéti | cinematográfic ribución, transfi cos, discos acú | ormación, acumula sticos; distribuidor | ación, regulación o con | trol de la electricidad | l; aparatos para el |
| General Electric Co | mpany LOCOTROL | Australia | 17 Dec | 2013 1191 | 069 | Registered | | | |
| GE | 460484 | | 17 Dec | c 2013 1191 | 069 | | | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal | |
| Class Goods | 9 Locomotive control system utilizin | g radio frequency li | ink for data comn | nunication to contro | l power, brakes | , and monitoring o | f a remote unit or units | upon command of a | lead unit, in class 9. |
| | *************************************** | *************************************** | *************************************** | | | | | *************************************** | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006806 FRAME: 087948 / 19

Watanabe -Advogados/Baker & General Electric Company LOCOTROL Brazil 3 Mar 1998 820531871 Registered McKenzie (São Paulo) Marina Dostai 20156 GE 12 Dec 2020 12 Dec 2000 820531871 Marina Dostai Class 9 Goods Locomotive control system utilizing radio frequency link for data communication to control power, brakes and monitoring of a remote unit or units upon command of a lead unit. General Electric Company LOCOTROL Canada 25 Jun 1997 0848851 Registered Bereskin & Parr GE 20100 16 Apr 2028 16 Apr 1998 TMA493066 Marina Dostai Class Goods Locomotive control system utilizing radio frequency link for data communication to control power, brakes and monitoring of a remote unit or units upon command of a lead unit Servicios Legales General Electric Company LOCOTROL Chile 19 May 2008 820404 Registered Baker McKenzie SpA Marina Dostai GΕ 20157 18 May 2018 18 May 2008 835437 Renew Marina Dostal Class 9 Goods Locomotive control system utilizing radio frequency link for data communication to control power, brakes and monitoring of a remote unit or units upon command of a lead unit 9 Class Equipos de control de locomotoras utilizando conexiones de frecuencia radial para la comunicacion de datos para controlar energia, frenos y monitorear una unidad remota o unidadades Goods bajo mando de una unidad principal LOCOTROL 17 Dec 2013 1191069 General Electric Company China Registered Marina Dostai GE GRT/TM3989626 17 Dec 2013 1191069 Marina Dostai Class q Goods Locomotive control system utilizing radio frequency link for data communication to control power, brakes, and monitoring of a remote unit or units upon command of a lead unit, in class 9 Baker & McKenzie General Electric Company LOCOTROL China 21 Apr 1997 970036155 Registered (Beijing) Marina Dostai GF 20166 20 Aug 2018 21 Aug 1998 1201271 Renew Marina Dostai Class 9 Goods Locomotive control system utilizing radio frequency link for data communication to control power, brakes, and monitoring of a remote unit or units upon command of a lead unit LOCOTROL 1191069 General Electric Company 17 Dec 2013 Registered Marina Dosta GF 460486 17 Dec 2013 1191069 Marina Dostal Class Goods Locomotive control system utilizing radio frequency link for data communication to control power, brakes, and monitoring of a remote unit or units upon command of a lead unit General Electric Company LOCOTROL India 17 Dec 2013 1191069 Registered Marina Dostai GE 460487 17 Dec 2013 1191069 Class Goods Locomotive control system utilizing radio frequency link for data communication to control power, brakes, and monitoring of a remote unit or units upon command of a lead unit, in class 9. Baker & McKenzie General Electric Company LOCOTROL Japan 17 Dec 2013 1191069 Registered (Gaikokuho Joint Enterprise) Marina Dostai GE 460488 17 Dec 2013 1191069 Marina Dostai Class Locomotive control system utilizing radio frequency link for data communication to control power, brakes, and monitoring of a remote unit or units upon command of a lead unit, in class 9 Goods Wona & Partners/Baker & General Electric Company LOCOTROL Malaysia 27 Jun 1997 97008700 Registered McKenzie (Kuala Lumpur) Marina Dostai GE 20158 27 Jun 2024 27 Jun 1997 97008700 Marina Dostal Class Goods LOCOTROL Russian Federation 17 Dec 2013 1191069 General Electric Company Registered Marina Dosta 1191069 GE 460489 17 Dec 2013 Class Goods Locomotive control system utilizing radio frequency link for data communication to control power, brakes, and monitoring of a remote unit or units upon command of a lead unit, in class 9. General Electric Company LOCOTROL South Africa 6 Mar 1997 973415 Registered Adams & Adams Marina Dostai GE 9703415 20167 6 Mar 2027 6 Mar 1997 Marina Dostai Class 9 Scientific, electric, signalling, checking and control apparatus and instruments including locomotive control sysems utilizing radio frequency links for data communication to control power, brakes, and maintaining of a remote unit or units upon command of a lead unit, excluding sound or image recording and/or reproducing apparatus and equipment, microphones, guitar Goods amplifiers, mixers, speakers, speaker systems, vocal amplifiers, power amplifiers, graphic equalisers, sound effect or echo machines, quitar tuners, delay machines, headphones and accessories General Electric Company LOCOTROL Switzerland 17 Dec 2013 1191069 Registered

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006806 FRAME: 08759/19

Trench Rossi e

Marina Dostai GE 460490 17 Dec 2013 1191069 Marina Dostai Class Goods Locomotive control system utilizing radio frequency link for data communication to control power, brakes, and monitoring of a remote unit or units upon command of a lead unit, in class 9 United States of General Electric General Electric Company LOCOTROL 72251651 3 Aug 1966 Registered Company America Marina Dostai 20077 GE 14 May 2018 14 May 1968 848918 Renew Marina Dostai Class 9 LOCOMOTIVE CONTROL SYSTEM UTILIZING RADIO FREQUENCY LINK FOR DATA COMMUNICATION TO CONTROL POWER BRAKES AND MONITORING OF A REMOTE UNIT OR UNITS Goods UPON COMMAND OF A LEAD UNIT, IN CLASS 9. LOCOTROL General Electric Company Registered Company Marina Dostal GE 17 Dec 2023 1191069 460483 17 Dec 2013 Marina Dostal Class Goods Locomotive control system utilizing radio frequency link for data communication to control power, brakes, and monitoring of a remote unit or units upon command of a lead unit LOCOTROL (STYLISED) Baker & McKenzie General Electric Company LOCOTROL (STYLISED) H09-023501 Registered (Gaikokuho Joint Enterprise) LOCOTROL Marina Dostal GE 20161 25 Dec 2018 25 Dec 1998 4225454 Renew Marina Dostal Class Goods LOCOVISION Australia LOCOVISION ... 23 Jun 2015 1261097 Registered Marina Dostai GF 23 Jun 2015 1261097 Marina Dosta Class 9 Goods Digital video recording system for use in locomotives consisting primarily of cameras, a recording computer, memory, and softwar Trench, Rossi e Watanabe Advogados/Baker & LOCOVISION 3 Jul 2015 909628610 General Electric Company Brazil Registered McKenzie (São Paulo) Marina Dostal GΕ 17 Oct 2027 17 Oct 2017 909628610 Marina Dostai Class 9 Goods Digital video recording system for use in locomotives consisting primarily of cameras, a recording computer, memory, and software LOCOVISION EUTM 23 Jun 2015 1261097 General Electric Company Registered Marina Dostai GE 23 Jun 2015 1261097 Marina Dostal Class g Goods Digital video recording system for use in locomotives consisting primarily of cameras, a recording computer, memory, and softwar South Africa General Electric Company LOCOVISION 201517807 Pending Adams & Adams Marina Dostai GΕ Put in Order Marina Dostai Class 9 Goods Digital video recording system for use in locomotives consisting primarily of cameras, a recording computer, memory, and software United States of LOCOVISION General Electric Company 24 Dec 2014 86490376 Pendina Marina Dostal GE Allowed Class Goods Digital video recording system for use in locomotives consisting primarily of cameras, a recording computer, memory, and softwa General Electric Company LOCOVISION **WPO** 23 Jun 2015 1261097 Registered Marina Dostal GF 23 Jun 2025 23 Jun 2015 1261097 Class Goods Digital video recording system for use in locomotives consisting primarily of cameras, a recording computer, memory, and softwar **MYRAILYARD** Roschier Brands, General Electric Company MYRAILYARD 19 May 2011 T201101589 Registered Attornevs Ltd. Marina Dostai GΕ 456421 30 Nov 2021 30 Nov 2011 253578 Marina Dosta Class Goods Computer software for interfacing and interacting with remote control locomotives and locomotive hardware United States of General Electric General Electric Company MYRAILYARD 18 Nov 2010 85180301 Registered Company America Marina Dostal GΕ 455882 3 Dec 2023 3 Dec 2013 4442098 Marina Dostai Class 42 Goods Providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer programs for interfacing and interacting with remote control locomotives and locomotive hardware

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006806 FRAME: 08760/19

NEXTFUEL Trench, Rossi e Watanabe General Electric Company NEXTELIEL Brazil 28 Jun 2013 840563272 Pendina Advogados/Baker & McKenzie (São Paulo) Marina Dostal GE 460047 Marina Dostal Fuel conversion kits for locomotives, marine vehicles, off-highway vehicles and power generators, comprising a fuel injector module, pressure regulator, vapor fuel adaptor, compression Goods piston, electronic switches, manual and automatic valves, heating system for vaporizer, gas and fire detection system, computer software and hardware to control fuel conversion, hoses, and fittings General Electric Company NEXTFUEL 21 May 2013 1627571 Pending Marina Dostal GE 460044 Allowed Marina Dostai Class Fuel conversion kits for locomotives, marine vehicles, off-highway vehicles and power generators, comprising a fuel injector module, pressure regulator, vapor fuel adaptor, compression Goods piston, electronic switches, manual and automatic valves, heating system for vaporizer, gas and fire detection system, computer software and hardware to control fuel conversion, hoses, and fittings General Electric Company NEXTFUEL China 19 Sep 2013 1196932 Registered Marina Dosta 19 Sep 2023 GE 460233 19 Sep 2013 1196932 Marina Dostai Class Fuel conversion kits for locomotives, marine vehicles, off-highway vehicles and power generators, comprising a fuel injector module, pressure regulator, vapor fuel adaptor, compression piston, electronic switches, manual and automatic valves, heating system for vaporizer, gas and fire detection system, computer software and hardware to control fuel conversion, Goods Baker & McKenzie General Electric Company NEXTFUEL Mexico 19 Sep 2013 1475084 Registered (Mexico City) Marina Dostai GΕ 460234 7 Sep 2016 1672711 Marina Dostai Class Fuel conversion kits for locomotives, marine vehicles, off-highway vehicles and power generators, comprising a fuel injector module, pressure regulator, vapor fuel adaptor, compression Goods piston, electronic switches, manual and automatic valves, heating system for vaporizer, gas and fire detection system, computer software and hardware to control fuel conversion, hoses, and fittings 1196932 NEXTFUEL General Electric Company Russian Federation 19 Sep 2013 Registered Marina Dosta GE 460235 19 Sep 2023 19 Sep 2013 1196932 Marina Dostai Class Goods

Fuel conversion kits for locomotives, marine vehicles, off-highway vehicles and power generators, comprising a fuel injector module, pressure regulator, vapor fuel adaptor, compression piston, electronic switches, manual and automatic valves, heating system for vaporizer, gas and fire detection system, computer software and hardware to control fuel conversion, hoses, and fittings

United States of General Flectric General Electric Company NEXTFUEL 17 May 2013 85935642 Registered America Company Marina Dosta GΕ 460043 19 May 2025 19 May 2015 4739636 Marina Dostai Class

hoses, and fittings. NEXTFUEL WIPO 1196932 General Electric Company 19 Sep 2013 Registered

Company Marina Dostai GE 460232 19 Sep 2023 19 Sep 2013 1196932 Marina Dosta

Class

Goods

Class

Fuel conversion kits for locomotives, marine vehicles, off-highway vehicles and power generators, comprising a fuel injector module, pressure regulator, vapor fuel adaptor, compression piston, electronic switches, manual and automatic valves, heating system for vaporizer, gas and fire detection system, hoses, and fittings

Fuel conversion kits for locomotives, marine vehicles, off-highway vehicles and power generators, comprising a fuel injector module, pressure regulator, vapor fuel adaptor, compression

piston, electronic switches, manual and automatic valves, heating system for vaporizer, gas and fire detection system, computer software and hardware to control fuel conversion,

PJB PJ BERRIMAN & DESIGN

PJB PJ BERRIMAN & Baker & McKenzie Industrea Limited 5 Sep 2008 6937223 Registered DESIGN (Beijing) Marina Dostal GE

459971 26 Mar 2022 7 Mar 2012 6937223 Marina Dostal

Class 9

Electron signal projector; Complete set wireless telegraph; Signal remote control power equipment; Photographic camera (photography); Metering equipment; Geological prospecting Goods analysis instrument; Surveys the instrument and the instrument; Inductor (electricity); The science uses the detector; From recording instrument; Power source material (electric wire electric cable); Semiconductor device; Industry operation remote control electric power installment

PJB PJ BERRIMAN & Baker & McKenzie Industrea Limited 5 Sep 2008 6937224 China Registered DESIGN (Beijing)

Marina Dostal GE 459456 13 Jun 2020 14 Jun 2010 6937224 Marina Dostal

Machinery installment, maintenance and repair; pump (machine) repair; mining; well drilling; machinery installment, maintenance and repair (mining machinery installment, maintenance and repair) Goods repair)

POLY-ZI United States of

Protected Under General Electric General Electric Company POLY-ZI Company

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006806 FRAME: 08771 / 19

GE

8599

TRADEMARK REEL: 006806 FRAME: 0878^{2/19}

Marina Dostal

| | ,,,,,,,,,,,, | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | *************************************** | *************************************** | | | |
|---|-------------------------------------|---|---|--|--|---|---|
| General Electric Cor | mpany | POWERHAUL | Turkey | 12 Nov 2015 | 1278068 | Registered | Marina Dostal |
| GE | | | 12 Nov 2025 | 12 Nov 2015 | 1278068 | | Marina Dostal |
| Class Goods | 12 Locomot | ives. | | | | | |
| *************************************** | *********** | | | *************************************** | *************************************** | | |
| General Electric Cor | mpany | POWERHAUL | United States of America | 10 Nov 2015 | 86815211 | Registered | |
| GE | | | 5 Jul 2026 | 5 Jul 2016 | 4992832 | Awaiting examination | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal |
| Class | 12 | | | | | | |
| Goods | Locomot | ives. | | | | | |
| General Electric Cor | mpany | POWERHAUL | WIPO | 12 Nov 2015 | 1278068 | Registered | |
| GE | | | 12 Nov 2025 | 12 Nov 2015 | 1278068 | | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal |
| Class Goods | 12 Locomot | ivos | | | | | |
| | LUCUMO | 1700. | | | | | |
| RAILCONNE | CT | | | | | | |
| General Electric Cor | mpany | RAILCONNECT | Australia | 13 Feb 2014 | 1643466 | Registered | Baker & McKenzie (Sydney) |
| GE | | 460742 | 13 Feb 2024 | 13 Feb 2014 | 1643466 | | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal |
| Class | 9 | | | | *************************************** | | ma na bota |
| Goods | settleme vehicles | nt system processing, for condu | icting data analytics t | for railroad network p | lanning and asset m | ations, for conducting administrative, billing naintenance, for rail yard and transload ma arehouse and asset management. | and accounting processes, for interline nagement, for diagnostics and repair of rail |
| Class | | ment services, for others, all in t | • | | • | or the use of railroad cars owed and earned ter network; management of administrative | · ' ' |
| Class | 37 | | | | | | |
| Goods Class | Repair a | nd maintenance of rail vehicles, | trains and locomotive | es. | | | |
| Goods | | rtation consulting services, excl | uding transportation | of people or goods by | y rail. | | |
| Class | | | | | | processes for rail and locomotive companie coftware as a service (saas) for the rail ind | |
| Goods | planning | | yard and transload n | nanagement, for diag | nostics and repair of | lement system processing, for conducting frail vehicles and rail equipment and mana notive equipment | |
| General Electric Cor | npany | RAILCONNECT | Brazil | 14 Feb 2014 | 840794363 | Pending | Trench, Rossi e Watanabe - Advogados/Baker & McKenzie (São |
| GE | | 460750 | | | | Published for Opposition | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal |
| Class | 35 | | | | | 0,000,000 | marila Dosta |
| Goods | Manager | ment of administrative processes | s for rail and locomoti | ive companies. | | | |
| General Electric Cor | npany | RAILCONNECT | Brazil | 14 Feb 2014 | 840794380 | Pending | Trench, Rossi e Watanabe - Advogados/Baker & McKenzie (São |
| GE | | 460752 | | | | Published for Opposition | Paulo) Marina Dostal Marina Dostal |
| Class Goods | 37 Repair a | nd maintenance of rail vehicles, | trains and locomotive | es. | | | |
| *************************************** | | *************************************** | | *************************************** | *************************************** | | |
| General Electric Cor | npany | RAILCONNECT | Brazil | 14 Feb 2014 | 840794398 | Pending | Trench, Rossi e Watanabe - Advogados/Baker & McKenzie (São |
| GE . | | 460753 | | | | Published for Opposition | Paulo) Marina Dostal Marina Dostal |
| Class | 42 | | | | | | |
| Goods | car hire i switching planning | reporting services for rail vehicl g operations, for conducting adr and asset maintenance, for rail | es, trains and locome ninistrative, billing an yard and transload n | otives; Non-downloa d accounting proces nanagement, for diag | dable software and s ses, for interline sett nostics and repair of | software as a service (saas) for the rail ind lement system processing, for conducting frail vehicles and rail equipment and mana | data analytics for railroad network |
| <u></u> | inspectio | n, and for warehouse and asse | management; Diagr | iostic services in the | neid of rail and locon | nouve equipment. | |
| General Electric Cor | npany | RAILCONNECT | Brazil | 14 Feb 2014 | 840794401 | Pending | Trench, Rossi e Watanabe - Advogados/Baker & McKenzie (São |
| GE | | 460749 | | | | Published for | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal Marina Dostal |
| Class | 9 | | | | | Opposition | mana Doda |
| Goods | settleme | nt system processing, for condu | icting data analytics t | for railroad network p | lanning and asset m | ations, for conducting administrative, billing paintenance, for rail yard and transload ma prehouse and asset management. | and accounting processes, for interline nagement, for diagnostics and repair of rail |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006806 FRAME: 08793/19

| *************************************** | *********** | | *************************************** | | *************************************** | *************************************** | *************************************** |
|---|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| General Electric Con | npany | RAILCONNECT | Brazil | 14 Feb 2014 | 840794410 | Pending | Trench, Rossi e Watanabe - Advogados/Baker & McKenzie (São Paulo) <i>Marina Dostal</i> |
| GE | | 460751 | | | | | Marina Dostal |
| Class | 39 | | | | | | |
| Goods | Transport | ation consulting services, exclu | ding transportation of | f people or goods by | rail. | | |
| General Electric Con | npany | RAILCONNECT | Canada | 14 Feb 2014 | 1663805 | Registered | Bereskin & Parr Marina Dostal |
| GE | | 460748 | 24 Jan 2032 | 24 Jan 2017 | TMA960944 | | Marina Dostal |
| Class | settlement | system processing, for conduc | cting data analytics fo | r railroad network pl | anning and asset ma | ions, for conducting administrative, billing sintenance, for rail yard and transload mar rehouse and asset management | and accounting processes, for interline lagement, for diagnostics and repair of rail |
| Class | venicles a | nu raii equipment anu managin | y repair services, for | signal testing and his | specifor, and for war | enouse and asset management | |
| Goods | excluding administra software a interline se repair of ra | transportation of people or gooi tive processes for rail and loco and software as a service (saas ettlement system processing, fo | ds by rail; providing a motive companies as s) for the rail industry or conducting data an | n online computer da well as for car hire i used for automatior alytics for railroad ne | atabase featuring info management and ca n of train and switchi etwork planning and a | enance of rail vehicles, trains and locomot ormation on inventory, freight and car accor r hire reporting services for rail vehicles, tr ag operations, for conducting administrati asset maintenance, for rail yard and transl a, and for warehouse and asset manageme | ounting needed for management of ains and locomotives; Non-downloadable we, billing and accounting processes, for oad management, for diagnostics and |
| General Electric Con | nanv | RAILCONNECT | France | 13 Feb 2014 | 1214111 | Registered | |
| GE | ipany | TOTILOGRAPIO | | 13 Feb 2014 | 1214111 | registered | Marina Dostal |
| | | | 13 Feb 2024 | | | | Marina Dostal |
| Class Goods | settlement | system processing, for conduc | cting data analytics fo | r railroad network pl | anning and asset ma | | and accounting processes, for interline lagement, for diagnostics and repair of rail |
| Class | 35 | nu raii equipinent anu managin | y repair services, for | signal testing and his | specifor, and for war | rehouse and asset management. | |
| Goods | Accounting | ent services, for others, all in th | | | | the use of railroad cars owed and earned er network; management of administrative | |
| Class | 37 | | | | | | |
| Goods | Repair and | d maintenance of rail vehicles, t | rains and locomotives | 5. | | | |
| Class Goods | | ation consulting services, exclu | ding transportation of | f people or goods by | rail. | | |
| Class | 42 | | | | | | |
| Goods | car hire re switching planning a | porting services for rail vehicle operations, for conducting adm | s, trains and locomor inistrative, billing and yard and transload ma | tives; non-download I accounting process anagement, for diagr | able software and so es, for interline settle nostics and repair of | oftware as a service (saas) for the rail industriant industriant system processing, for conducting a rail vehicles and rail equipment and manageral | data analytics for railroad network |
| | | | | | | | Hadiputranto, |
| General Electric Con | npany | RAILCONNECT | Indonesia | 17 Jun 2015 | D002015026060 | Published for | (HHP)/Baker & McKenzie (Jakarta) Marina Dostal |
| GE | | | | | | Opposition | Marina Dostal |
| Class | settlement | system processing, for conduc | cting data analytics fo | r railroad network pla | anning and asset ma | ions, for conducting administrative, billing intenance, for rail yard and transload man arehouse and asset management. | and accounting processes, for interline agement, for diagnostics and repair of rail |
| Class Goods | 35 Managom | ent of administrative processes | for rail and lanear | n companies | | | |
| Goods Class | ivianagem 37 | one or auministrative processes | ioi raii anu iocomotiv | e companies. | | | |
| Goods | Repair and | d maintenance of rail vehicles, t | rains and locomotives | 5. | | | |
| Class Goods | 39 Transporta | ation consulting services. | | | | | |
| Class | 42 | | | | | | |
| Goods | car hire re switching and asset | porting services for rail vehicle operations, for conducting adm | s, trains and locomo inistrative, billing and transload manageme | tives; Non-download accounting process nt, for diagnostics an | able software and so es,for interline settle ad repair of rail vehicl | oftware as a service (saas) for the rail ind ment system processing, for conducting d es and rail equipment and managing repai | ata analytics for railroad network planning |
| General Electric Con | npany | RAILCONNECT | Kazakhstan | 13 Feb 2014 | 1214111 | Registered | |
| GE | | 460745 | 13 Feb 2024 | 13 Feb 2014 | 1214111 | | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal |
| Class | 9 | | | | | | marila Dostal |
| Goods | Download settlement | system processing, for conduc | cting data analytics fo | r railroad network pl | anning and asset ma | ions, for conducting administrative, billing iintenance, for rail yard and transload mar ehouse and asset management. | and accounting processes, for interline lagement, for diagnostics and repair of rail |
| Class | 35 | | | | | | |
| Goods | managem companies | ent services, for others, all in th | - | | - ' | the use of railroad cars owed and earned er network; management of administrative | |
| Class | 37 Penair and | d maintenance of roll vobiols = ± | rains and locomotics | = | | | |
| Goods Class | 39 | d maintenance of rail vehicles, t | rams and locomotives | o. | | | |
| Goods | | ation consulting services, exclu | ding transportation of | people or goods by | rail. | | |
| Class | 42 | | | | | | <u> </u> |
| - | | | | | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006806 FRAME: 08804 / 19

Marina Dostai GE 460757 Opposed Marina Dosta Class 39 Goods Transportation consulting services Messrs Spoor & General Electric Company RAILCONNECT South Africa 14 Feb 2014 201403856 Pending Marina Dostal GE 460758 Marina Dostai Class Providing an online computer database featuring information needed for management of administrative processes for rail and locomotive companies as well as for car hire management and **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 006806 FRAME: 08815/19

car hire reporting services for rail vehicles, trains and locomotives; Non-downloadable software and software as a service (saas) for the rail industry used for automation of train and switching operations, for conducting administrative, billing and accounting processes, for interline settlement system processing, for conducting data analytics for railroad network planning and asset maintenance, for rail yard and transload management, for diagnostics and repair of rail vehicles and rail equipment and managing repair services, for signal testing and inspection, and for warehouse and asset management; Diagnostic services in the field of rail and locomotive equipment.

| ******* | | | | | | | | |
|--------------------------|--|---|-----------------------------|---|---|-----------------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| General Electric Company | | RAILCONNECT | United States of America | 20 Mar 2001 | 76227661 | Registered | General Electric Company | |
| GE | | 460057 | 4 Dec 2021 | 4 Dec 2001 | 2515204 | | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal | |
| Class | 35 | *************************************** | | *************************************** | *************************************** | | | |
| Goods | Accounting and billing services, car- hire management services, namely, determining compensation for the use of railroad cars owed and earned, and transportation operations management services, for others, all in the field of railroad transportation, by means of a global computer network | | | | | | | |
| General Electric Co | ompany | RAILCONNECT | United States of America | 16 Aug 2013 | 86040266 | Registered | General Electric Company | |
| GE | | 460162 | 6 Oct 2025 | 6 Oct 2015 | 4827583 | Published for Opposition | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal | |
| Class | 9 | | | | | | | |
| Goods | Downloadable mobile applications for the rail industry used for automation of train and switching operations, for conducting administrative, billing and accounting processes, for interline settlement system processing, for conducting data analytics for railroad network planning and asset maintenance, for rail yard and transload management, for diagnostics and repair of rail vehicles and rail equipment and managing repair services, for signal testing and inspection, and for warehouse and asset management | | | | | | | |
| Class | 35 | | | | | | | |
| Goods | account | Business management of administrative processes for rail and locomotive companies; Providing an online computer database featuring business information on inventory, freight and car accounting needed for management of administrative processes for rail and locomotive companies as well as for car hire management and car hire reporting services for rail vehicles, trains and locomotives | | | | | | |
| Class | 37 | | | | | | | |
| Goods | Repair and maintenance of rail vehicles, trains and locomotives; Providing an online computer database featuring technical support troubleshooting information in the field of repair of computer hardware needed for management of administrative processes for rail and locomotive companies as well as for car hire management and car hire reporting services for rail vehicles, trains and locomotives | | | | | | | |
| Class | 39 | | | | | | | |
| Goods | Transportation consulting services, excluding transportation of people or goods by rail; Providing an online computer database featuring transportation information on inventory, freight and car accounting needed for management of administrative processes for rail and locomotive companies as well as for car hire management and car hire reporting services for rail vehicles, trains and locomotives | | | | | | | |
| Class | 42 | | | | | | | |
| Goods | Providing an online computer database featuring technical support troubleshooting information in the field of diagnosing computer hardware and software problems for car hire management and car hire reporting services for rail vehicles, trains and locomotives; Non-downloadable software and software as a service (SAAS) for the rail industry used for automation of train and switching operations, for conducting administrative, billing and accounting processes, for interline settlement system processing, for conducting data analytics for railroad network planning and asset maintenance, for rail yard and transload management, for diagnostics and repair of rail vehicles and rail equipment and managing repair services, for | | | | | | | |

| General Electr | ric Company | RAILCONNECT | WIPO | 13 Feb 2014 | 1214111 | Registered | General Electric Company | | | | |
|----------------|---------------------------------|---|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| GE | | 460741 | 13 Feb 2024 | 13 Feb 2014 | 1214111 | | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal | | | | |
| Class | 9 | | | ••••• | | ••••• | | | | | |
| Goods | settlem | ent system processing, for | conducting data analytic | s for railroad network | k planning and as | | nistrative, billing and accounting processes, for interline nd transload management, for diagnostics and repair of rail lement. | | | | |
| Class | 35 | 35 | | | | | | | | | |
| Goods | | ement services, for others, | | | | | owed and earned, and transportation operations of administrative processes for rail and locomotive | | | | |
| Class | 37 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Goods | Repair | and maintenance of rail vel | nicles, trains and locomot | ives. | | | | | | | |
| Class | 39 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Goods | Transp | ortation consulting services | s, excluding transportation | n of people or goods | by rail. | | | | | | |
| Class | 42 | | | | *************************************** | | | | | | |
| Goods | car hire switchir plannin | reporting services for railing operations, for conduction | vehicles, trains and locoling administrative, billing a for rail yard and transload | motives; non-downlo and accounting proc I management, for di | padable software esses, for interlin agnostics and re | and software as a service (saas ne settlement system processing pair of rail vehicles and rail equip | omotive companies as well as for car hire management and s) for the rail industry used for automation of train and for conducting data analytics for railroad network oment and managing repair services, for signal testing and | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |

signal testing and inspection, and for warehouse and asset management; Diagnostic services in the field of rail and locomotive equipment

| General Electric | Company RAILDOCS | Australia | 7 Jul 2015 | 1263292 | Registered | | ymmmmmmmy | |
|------------------|--|---|------------|---------|------------|--------------------------------|-----------|--|
| GE | | 9 Jul 2025 | 9 Jul 2015 | 1263292 | | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal | RailDOCS | |
| Class | 9 | *************************************** | | | | | | |
| Goods | Computer software and hardware for extending computer consulting services functionality and features to a mobile workforce in the nature of business management computer software and hardware used to manage the operations of a railroad and related engineering, construction, and maintenance. | | | | | | | |
| | and nardware used to man | ago ino operatione er a | | | | | | |
| Class | 42 | | | | | | | |

| General Electric C | company RAILDOCS | Brazil 17 Oct 2027 | 10 Jul 2015 | 909663238 909663238 | Registered | Watanabe - Advogados/Baker & McKenzie (São Paulo) <i>Marina Dostal</i> <i>Marina Dostal</i> | RailDOCS | |
|--------------------|---|---------------------|-------------|------------------------|------------|--|------------------------|--|
| Class | 9 | ••••• | ••••• | | | | | |
| Goods | Computer software and hardwa and hardware used to manage t | | | | | bile workforce in the nature of business manage ce. | ment computer software | |
| | | | | | | | | |

Trench, Rossi e
Watanabe General Electric Company RAILDOCS Brazil 10 Jul 2015 909663270 Registered Advogados/Baker &

RailDOCS

17 Oct 2027 17 Oct 2017 909663270

GE

Class 42 Computer consulting services, application service provider services, and software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, providing the use of business management computer software Goods over a global computer network used to manage the operations of railroad and related engineering, construction, and maintenance

General Electric Company RAILDOCS 7 Jul 2015 1263292 Marina Dostal RailDOCS GE 9 Jul 2025 9 Jul 2015 1263292 Marina Dostal Class 9

Computer software and hardware for extending computer consulting services functionality and features to a mobile workforce in the nature of business management computer software Goods and hardware used to manage the operations of a railroad and related engineering, construction, and maintenance Class Computer consulting services, application service provider services, and software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, providing the use of business management computer software Goods over a global computer network used to manage the operations of railroad and related engineering, construction, and maintenance

1263292 General Electric Company RAILDOCS н лм 7 Jul 2015 Registered Marina Dostal RailDOCS GE 9 Jul 2025 9 Jul 2015 1263292 Marina Dostal Class q Computer software and hardware for extending computer consulting services functionality and features to a mobile workforce in the nature of business management computer software Goods and hardware used to manage the operations of a railroad and related engineering, construction, and maintenance Class 42 Computer consulting services, application service provider services, and software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, providing the use of business management computer software Goods

over a global computer network used to manage the operations of railroad and related engineering, construction, and maintenance

Baker & McKenzie General Electric Company RAILDOCS Mexico 7 Jul 2015 1263292 Registered (Mexico City) RailDOCS Marina Dostal GE 9 Jul 2025 9 Jul 2015 1263292 Marina Dostal Class Computer software and hardware for extending computer consulting services functionality and features to a mobile workforce in the nature of business management computer software Goods and hardware used to manage the operations of a railroad and related engineering, construction, and maintenance Class Computer consulting services, application service provider services, and software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, providing the use of business management computer software Goods over a global computer network used to manage the operations of railroad and related engineering, construction, and maintenance

General Electric Company RAILDOCS 7 Jul 2015 1263292 Singapore Registered Marina Dostal RailDOCS 9 Jul 2015 1263292 GE 9 Jul 2025 Marina Dostal Class 9 Computer software and hardware for extending computer consulting services functionality and features to a mobile workforce in the nature of business management computer software Goods and hardware used to manage the operations of a railroad and related engineering, construction, and maintenance Class Computer consulting services, application service provider services, and software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, providing the use of business management computer software Goods over a global computer network used to manage the operations of railroad and related engineering, construction, and maintenance

United States of General Electric Company RAILDOCS 13 Jan 2015 86502563 Registered America RailDOCS Marina Dostal GE 18 Aug 2025 18 Aug 2015 4794852 Marina Dosta Class 9 Computer software and hardware for extending computer consulting services functionality and features to a mobile workforce in the nature of business management computer software Goods and hardware used to manage the operations of a railroad and related engineering, construction, and maintenance.

Class 42 Computer consulting services, application service provider services, and software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, providing the use of business management computer software Goods over a global computer network used to manage the operations of railroad and related engineering, construction, and maintenance

General Electric Company RAILDOCS 7 Jul 2015 1263292 Registered Marina Dostal RailDOCS GE 9 Jul 2025 9 Jul 2015 1263292 Marina Dostal Class Computer software and hardware for extending computer consulting services functionality and features to a mobile workforce in the nature of business management computer software Goods and hardware used to manage the operations of a railroad and related engineering, construction, and maintenance Class Computer consulting services, application service provider services, and software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, providing the Goods over a global computer network used to manage the operations of railroad and related engineering, construction, and maintenance

RAILGRID

MPO

Baker & McKenzie General Electric Company RAILGRID ΕЛΜ 14 Jun 2011 010044659 Registered LLP (London) Marina Dostai 456487 14 Jun 2021 15 Nov 2011 010044659 GE Marina Dostal

Class 9 Computer apparatus for supervision, monitoring, control and data acquisition; human machine interfaces; remote terminal units; programmable logic controllers; apparatus for Goods communication; computer software for energy management; electrical substations, electrical meters, power inverters; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods 39 Class Energy management services; supply and distribution of electric energy, energy Goods distribution and generation. Class Supervision, technical inspection, monitoring and checking of energy distribution networks; research and technical consultancy in the field of energy transfer, energy distribution, energy Goods generation and energy storage; consultation and advisory services relating to all the aforesaid services

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006806 FRAME: 08837/19

RIM RAIL INTEGRITY MONITOR RIM RAIL INTEGRITY General Electric Company Canada 17 Jul 2015 1737833 Pending Bereskin & Parr Marina Dosta GE Marina Dostai Class 9 Goods Hardware and software for use in the rail industry, namely, sensors and related software communication systems comprising a user interface for monitoring track integrity United States of RIM RAIL INTEGRITY General Electric Company 16 Jul 2015 86695402 Pending MONITOR America Marina Dostal GE Marina Dostai Class Goods Hardware and software for use in the rail industry, namely, sensors and related software communication systems comprising a user interface for monitoring track integrity SEVEN FIFTY-TWO Baker & McKenzie SEVEN FIFTY-TWO 23 Jul 1985 266206 Registered General Electric Company (Hong Kong) Marina Dostal GE GRT/TM3926299 19 Oct 2026 20 Oct 1986 266206 Marina Dostai Class Goods Drilling motors in class 7 SEVEN FIFTY-TWO (USED AS 752) SEVEN FIFTY-TWO (USED AS United States of Protected Under General Electric General Electric Company 752) Company Marina Dostai GF 9109 Marina Dostal Class Goods ELECTRIC GENERATORS FOR DRILLING AND TRACTION APPLICATIONS; ELECTRIC DRILLING MOTORS Class Goods ELECTRIC TRACTION MOTORS FOR LAND VEHICLES SEVEN FIFTY-TWO 752 Estudio SEVEN FIFTY-TWO 752 574677-2014 General Electric Company Peru 7 Mar 1984 Registered Echecopar/Baker & McKenzie (Lima) Marina Dostal GE 9111 20 Aug 2024 20 Aug 1984 Marina Dostai Class Goods Machines and machine tools; motors including motors for use on drilling rigs for mining applications SHIPPERCONNECT United States of General Electric General Electric Company SHIPPERCONNECT 4 Feb 2005 78560761 Registered America Company Marina Dostal ShipperConnect GE 460055 31 Jan 2026 31 Jan 2006 3054747 Renew Marina Dostal Class 35 services for others in the field of railroad transportation, namely, enabling customers of railroads to monitor and manage the movement of railroad cars and shipments and to create and Goods deliver bills of lading, by means of a global computer network TRIP OPTIMIZER Trench, Rossi e Watanabe General Electric Company TRIP OPTIMIZER Brazil 6 May 2016 910996792 Pending Advogados/Baker & McKenzie (São Paulo) Marina Dosta GΕ Marina Dostal Class g Goods An on-board fuel and energy management system for locomotives comprising software and hardware components, namely, processors, sensors, servers, wires, relays and modems TRIP OPTIMIZER General Electric Company 6 May 2016 1781200 Bereskin & Parr Canada Pending Marina Dostal GE Marina Dostai Class 9 computer systems for locomotives comprising computer software for on-board fuel management and energy efficiency of locomotives and computer hardware components, namely Goods processors, sensors, servers, wires, relays and modems General Electric Company TRIP OPTIMIZER China 5 May 2016 1302201 Registered Marina Dostal GE 5 May 2026 5 May 2016 1302201 Marina Dostal Class Goods An on-board fuel and energy management system for locom software and hardware components, namely, processors, senso ives comprising TRIP OPTIMIZER General Electric Company EUTM 5 May 2016 1302201 Registered Marina Dostal GE 5 May 2026 5 May 2016 1302201 Marina Dostal Class Goods An on-board fuel and energy management system for locomotives comprising

TRADEMARK REEL: 006806 FRAME: 08848 19

| General Electric Com | pany TRIP OI | PTIMIZER | India | 5 May 2016 | 1302201 | Pending | K & S Partners |
|---|----------------------|---|-----------------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|---|---|
| GE | | | 5 May 2026 | 5 May 2016 | 1302201 | Provisional Refusal | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal |
| Class | 9 | | | | | | |
| Goods | An on-board fuel a | and energy manageme | ent system for locom | otives comprising so | ftware and hardware | components, namely, processors, sense | ors, servers, wires, relays and modems. |
| ********* | | | ********* | | | | |
| General Electric Com | pany TRIP OI | PTIMIZER | Mexico | 5 May 2016 | 1302201 | Pending | |
| GE | | | 5 May 2026 | 5 May 2016 | 1302201 | | Marina Dostal |
| , | | | | | | | Marina Dostal |
| Class | 9 | | | | | | |
| Goods | An on-board fuel a | and energy manageme | ent system for locom | otives comprising so | ftware and hardware | components, namely, processors, sense | ors, servers, wires, relays and modems. |
| | | *************************************** | | | | | |
| General Electric Com | pany TRIP OI | PTIMIZER | South Africa | 6 May 2016 | 201612348 | Pending | Adams & Adams |
| GE | | | | | | Accepted for | Marina Dostal |
| | | | | | | Publication | Marina Dostal |
| Disclaimers | Registration of this | s trade mark shall give | no right to the exclus | sive use of the word | TRIP", or of the word | "OPTIMIZER", each separately and apa | rt from the mark as a whole. |
| Class | 9 | | | | | | |
| Goods | An on-board fuel a | and energy manageme | ent system for locom | otives comprising so | ftware and hardware | components, namely, processors, sense | ors, servers, wires, relays and modems. |
| General Electric Com | pany TRIP OI | PTIMIZER | United States of America | 6 Nov 2015 | 86812269 | Registered | |
| GE | | | 20 Sep 2026 | 20 Sep 2016 | 5044135 | | Marina Dostal Marina Dostal |
| Class | 9 | | | | | | |
| Goods | An on-board fuel a | and energy manageme | ent system for locom | otives comprising so | ftware and hardware | components, namely, processors, sense | ors, servers, wires, relays and modems. |
| General Electric Com | pany TRIP O | PTIMIZER | WIPO | 5 May 2016 | 1302201 | Registered | |
| | | | F. 84 000C | • | | | Marina Dostal |
| GE | | | 5 May 2026 | 5 May 2016 | 1302201 | | Marina Dostal |
| Class | 9 | | | | | | |
| Goods | An on-board fuel a | and energy manageme | ent system for locom | otives comprising so | ftware and hardware | components, namely, processors, sense | ors, servers, wires, relays and modems. |
| 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 | ***************** | | | | ******************** | *************************************** | |

GIPM - END OF REPORT

Generated by Baker & McKenzie's Global IP Manager: Printed 8 Dec 2017 8:31

TRADEMARK REEL: 006806 FRAME: 08859/19